To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	212 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Reobert M. Judd	Name: Heart Imaging Technologies, LLC	
Enn-Ling Chen Raymond J. Kim	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(S) <u>December 20, 2000</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖍 N	- Street Address: 1062 Kingsport Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Wheeling</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60090	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Timothy M. Morella</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>312-269-8000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502,261</u>	
Fax Number: <u>312-269-1747</u>	- Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature:	23 From my 2005 Date	
Timothy M. Morella	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 016359 FRAME: 0222

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	1 - 4 4	and and such a set of all and as so a	united OMO an advect moments of
Inder the Denerwork Reduction Act of 1995 M	persons are required to respond to a collection of inform	iadon uniess a disolavs a	Valid UMB control number.
Jinel the Paper work recould with the dr 1000, the	porterio die required to resperte to a senestent		

ASSIGNMENT	OF APPL	
------------	---------	--

Docket Number (Optional) 39385.01P1

Whereas, We, <u>ROBERT M. JUDD of 1062 Kingsport Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090; ENN-LING CHEN of 57 East</u> <u>Delaware Place, Unit 1601, Chicago, Illinois 60611 and RAYMOND J. KIM of 57 East Delaware Place, Unit 1601,</u> Chicago, Illinois 60611, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MEDICAL IMAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____, Application Number ____/___.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, <u>HEART IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware Corporation</u> of <u>1062 Kingsport_Drive</u>, <u>Wheeling</u>, <u>IL</u> <u>60090</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>1062 Kingsport Drive</u>, <u>Wheeling</u>, <u>IL</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 day of Dec., 2000,

at IV.

State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of December, 20 00 Seal OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A. LESZCZYNSKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/19/99

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 39385.01P1 Executed this $\frac{20^{CV}}{10^{C}}$ day of Dec., 2000, at IN. (Signature) Enn-Ling Chen SS: State of County of Before me personally appeared said and aeknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act day of December, 20 000 "OFFICIAL SEAL" **DEBRA A. LESZCZYNSKI** Notan Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/19/99 Executed this 202 day of Dar. 2000, at IN. (Signature) Raymond J. Kim State of County of ebru Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the day of December 2000(Notary "OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBRA A. LESZCZYNSKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/19/99

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(671358.1)

PATENT REEL: 016359 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 02/23/2005